

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 59-21-03
Description: REPAIRS, RESURFACING, AND WEIGH IN
MOTION
EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND ROADWAYS
MILE POST 79.8, MILE POST 141.1, MILE POST
198.6
OTTAWA, LORAIN AND PORTAGE COUNTIES,
OHIO

Deadline: JUNE 11, 2021 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN)

(Estimated Cost: \$3,250,000.00)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,697,200.56

KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.**PROJECT NO. 59-21-03 (Ref. Nos. 1-66)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
			1.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1	IB ART. 6	Premium For Contract Performance and Payment Bond		Lump		
2	202	Guardrail Removed	100.00	FT	\$2.80	\$280.00
3	202	Anchor Assembly Removed	3.00	Each	\$185.00	\$555.00
4	202	Barrier Removed	410.00	FT	\$49.00	\$20,090.00
5	251	Partial Depth Pavement Repair	700.00	SY	\$60.00	\$42,000.00
6	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1.5"	3,050.00	SY	\$7.00	\$21,350.00
7	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 5", As Per Plan	16,970.00	SY	\$5.00	\$84,850.00
8	257	Diamond Grinding Asphalt Pavement, As Per Plan	8,375.00	SY	\$0.75	\$6,281.25
9	SP 304	Aggregate Base	125.00	CY	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
10	SP 402	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, PG76-22 (FR)	1,177.00	CY	\$275.00	\$323,675.00
11	SP 403	Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course, PG64-22	470.00	CY	\$400.00	\$188,000.00
12	SP 404	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, PG76-22 (FR)	833.00	CY	\$425.00	\$354,025.00
13	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	4,067.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$8,134.00
14	Special	Asphalt Pavement Reinforcement	16,945.00	SY	\$10.00	\$169,450.00
15	Special	Asphalt Rejuvenator Polymer Emulsion	425.00	SY	\$4.25	\$1,806.25
16	SP 451	Compacted Subgrade	125.00	CY	\$75.00	\$9,375.00
17	SP 451	Full Depth Pavement Repair (Asphalt)	700.00	SY	\$120.00	\$84,000.00
18	SP 451	Full Depth Pavement Repair (Concrete)	700.00	SY	\$150.00	\$105,000.00
19	SP 605	6" Unclassified Pipe Underdrain with Fabric Wrap	50.00	FT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
20	606	Guardrail, Type MGS, with Long Steel Posts	475.00	FT	\$24.80	\$11,780.00
21	606	Anchor Assembly, Type T	3.00	Each	\$1,180.00	\$3,540.00
22	SP 606A	Anchor Assembly, Type E	3.00	Each	\$2,840.00	\$8,520.00
23	SP 614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	Lump	\$942,292.81	\$942,292.81
24	614	Work Zone Lane Line, Class I, 4", 642 Paint	8.50	Mile	\$1,000.00	\$8,500.00
25	614	Work Zone Lane Line, Class I, 4", 740.06, Type 1	0.60	Mile	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00
26	614	Work Zone Edge Line, Class I, 4", 642 Paint	8.50	Mile	\$1,500.00	\$12,750.00
27	614	Work Zone Edge Line, Class I, 4", 740.06, Type 1	0.60	Mile	\$6,500.00	\$3,900.00
28	614	Work Zone Dotted Line, Class I, 4", 642 Paint	300.00	FT	\$2.00	\$600.00
29	Special	Sonic Nap Alert Pattern (SNAP)	2.60	Mile	\$6,000.00	\$15,600.00
30	621	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	70.00	Each	\$10.00	\$700.00

31	622	Barrier Transition	6.00	Each	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
32	622	Concrete Barrier, Single Slope, Type B-50, As Per Plan	360.00	FT	\$200.00	\$72,000.00
33	SP 622	Portable Barrier (with Glare Screens)	1.00	Lump	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
34	SP 623	Construction Layout Survey	1.00	Lump	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
35	624	Mobilization	1.00	Lump	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
36	625	Conduit, 1-1/2", 725.051	1,320.00	FT	\$12.85	\$16,962.00
37	625	Conduit, 2", 725.051	60.00	FT	\$23.45	\$1,407.00
38	625	Conduit, 2", 725.04	160.00	FT	\$27.32	\$4,371.20
39	625	Conduit, 4", 725.04	1,741.00	FT	\$74.68	\$130,017.88
40	625	Conduit, 4", 725.051	1,321.00	FT	\$36.98	\$48,850.58
41	625	Conduit, 4", 725.052	314.00	FT	\$18.14	\$5,695.96
42	625	Conduit, Jacked or Drilled, 725.051, 4"	1,065.00	FT	\$39.50	\$42,067.50
43	625	Trench	4,916.00	FT	\$5.41	\$26,595.56
44	625	Junction Box, As Per Plan	3.00	Each	\$2,195.56	\$6,586.68
45	625	Median Junction Box, As Per Plan	15.00	Each	\$1,095.47	\$16,432.05
46	625	Pull Box, 725.08, 24"x24"x30"	28.00	Each	\$1,039.91	\$29,117.48
47	625	Pull Box, 725.08, 36"x36"x36"	6.00	Each	\$2,450.25	\$14,701.50
48	625	Ground Rod	10.00	Each	\$378.62	\$3,786.20
49	630	Overhead Sign Support, Type TC-15.116, Design 1, As Per Plan	3.00	Each	\$55,000.00	\$165,000.00
50	630	Overhead Sign Support, Type TC-15.116, Design 2, As Per Plan	2.00	Each	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00
51	630	Concrete Barrier Median Overhead Sign Support Foundation, Type TC-21.50, As Per Plan	5.00	Each	\$10,643.18	\$53,215.90
52	630	Rigid Overhead Sign Support Foundation	5.00	Each	\$6,575.00	\$32,875.00
53	630	Signing Misc.: Overhead Sign Support, Mechanical Damper, As Per Plan	5.00	Each	\$1,525.00	\$7,625.00
54	630	Signing Misc.: Additional Foundation Depth	10.00	FT	\$365.00	\$3,650.00
55	632	Power Cable, 2 Conductor, No. 6 AWG, 24 V DC	5,797.00	FT	\$5.56	\$32,231.32
56	632	Power Cable, 3 Conductor, No. 4 AWG, Stranded 120 V	2,579.00	FT	\$8.39	\$21,637.81
57	632	Power Cable, 5 Conductor, No. 4 AWG, Stranded 208 V	1,773.00	FT	\$13.81	\$24,485.13
58	632	Signal Misc.: Loop Detector Saw Cutting (3/8" Wide)	2,500.00	FT	\$1.35	\$3,375.00

59	632	Signal Misc.: Strip Sensor Saw Cutting (3" Wide)	550.00 FT	\$8.00	\$4,400.00
60	633	Cabinet Foundation, As Per Plan	5.00 Each	\$2,943.09	\$14,715.45
61	642	Edge Line, 6"	8.50 Mile	\$850.00	\$7,225.00
62	642	Lane Line, 6"	8.50 Mile	\$550.00	\$4,675.00
63	642	Dotted Line, 6"	300.00 FT	\$3.00	\$900.00
64	804	Fiber Optic Cable, Single Mode	3,965.00 FT	\$4.11	\$16,296.15
65	804	Slack Installation	8.00 Each	\$403.80	\$3,230.40
66	809	CAT6 Ethernet Cable, Outdoor Rated	5,287.00 FT	\$2.50	\$13,217.50
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 66) -----				Total:	\$3,697,200.56